H E L I O P R O T E C T I O N ®
P R O G R A M
S O LU T I O N S  F O R
P H OTOVO LTA I C
( I S S U E  1 1 )
2  Mersen • Solutions for photovoltaic
THE COMMITMENT OF MERSEN IN SAFER
AND MORE RELIABLE SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC

NUMBER
PACKAGING
600VDC
UL Listed
CSA Certified
IEC 60269-6 Approved (gPV)
1 HP6M1 L1018565
10
2 HP6M2 M1018566
3 HP6M3 N1018567
4 HP6M4 Q1018569
5 HP6M5 R1018570
6 HP6M6 S1018571
7 HP6M7 T1018572
8 HP6M8 V1018573
10 HP6M10 X1018575
12 HP6M12 Y1018576
15 HP6M15 Z1018577
20 HP6M20 A1018578
25 HP6M25 K1018610
30 HP6M30 L1018611
RATED VOLTAGE (V) NOMINAL CURRENT (A) CATALOG NUMBER 70% AMP RATING (W) 80% AMP RATING (W) 100% AMP RATING (W)
600 1 HP6M1 0.14 0.19 0.31
600 2 HP6M2 0.19 0.26 0.43
600 3 HP6M3 0.64 0.85 1.4

NUMBER
PACKAGING
1000VDC
UL Listed
CSA Certified
IEC 60269-6 Approved (gPV)
1 HP10M1 B1018579
10
2 HP10M2 C1018580
3 HP10M3 D1018581
4 HP10M4 E1018582
5 HP10M5 F1018583
6 HP10M6 G1018584
7 HP10M7 H1018585
8 HP10M8 J1018586
10 HP10M10 L1018588
12 HP10M12 M1018589
15 HP10M15 N1018590
20 HP10M20 P1018591
25 HP10M25 D1023825
30 HP10M30 E1023826
NB OF
POLES
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NB OF MODULES
(17.5MM)
PACKAGING INDICATOR
1 US101HEL D1009979 1 12 No
1 US101IHEL Q1009461 1 12 Yes
1 USGM1HEL P1022294 1 12 No
1 USGM1IHEL N1022293 1 12 Yes
Fuse holders
RATED VOLTAGE (V) NOMINAL CURRENT (A) CATALOG NUMBER 70% AMP RATING (W) 80% AMP RATING (W) 100% AMP RATING (W)
1000 1 HP10M1 0.125 0.175 0.250
1000 2 HP10M2 0.160 0.250 0.320
1000 3 HP10M3 0.66 0.87 1.36
1000 4 HP10M4 0.69 0.8 1.25
1000 5 HP10M5 0.59 0.73 1.12
1000 6 HP10M6 0.42 0.67 1.05
1000 7 HP10M7 0.40 0.64 1.0
1000 8 HP10M8 0.77 0.88 1.48
1000 10 HP10M10 0.67 0.90 1.5
1000 12 HP10M12 0.72 1.0 1.8
1000 15 HP10M15 0.9 1.3 2.2

CAPACITY
@ Un
POWER LOSSES
END CONTACTS
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
PACKAGING0.7In 0.8In
mm V A kA W W
D10xL85
1 200
8
gPV type 10
1,3 1,7 DC10HEL12C8 D1014188 45
10 1,3 1,7 DC10HEL12C10 T1012017 45
12,5 1,3 1,9 DC10HEL12C12,5 X1008754 45
16 1,5 2,1 DC10HEL12C16 Y1008755 45
20 1,8 2,5 DC10HEL12C20 Z1008756 45
900 25 2,2 3 DC10HEL9C25 A1008757 45
Basics characteristics
Fuse clipsDrawing
CATALOG
NUMBER

DISSIPATION
AT 0.7xIn
(Watts)
POWER
DISSIPATION
AT 0.8xIn
(Watts)
POWER
DISSIPATION
AT 1.0xIn
(Watts)
PACKAGING
HP15M5 X1055053 5 0.84 1.16 1.97 5
HP15M6 Q1053667 6 0.97 1.37 2.42 5
HP15M7 R1053668 7 0.97 1.37 2.43 5
HP15M8 S1053669 8 1.04 1.50 2.60 5
HP15M10 T1053670 10 1.23 1.77 3.09 5
HP15M12 V1053671 12 1.15 1.70 2.89 5
HP15M15 W1053672 15 1.39 1.91 3.48 5
HP15M20 X1053673 20 1.71 2.47 4.28 5
HP15M25 Y1053674 25 2.13 3.08 5.35 5
HP15M30 Z1053675 30 2.56 3.61 6.40 5
3.34in
[84.7mm]
.38in
[9.5mm]

HB125
OA1G01
OA1G10
JC250
JC500
JC500-2
OEA28
16  Mersen • Solutions for photovoltaic
PRODUCT OFFERING
UL 98B DC-rated Non-Fused switches Handles
Shafts
Jumpers
Terminal Shrouds
IEC DC-rated Non-Fused switches
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
MD100U11 DC Switch 100A UL 2p X1043231
MD180U22 DC Switch 180A UL 4p Y1043232
MD200U11 DC Switch 200A UL 2p Z1043233
MD250U11 DC Switch 250A UL 2p A1043234
MD250U22 DC Switch 250A UL 4p B1043235
MD320U11 DC Switch 320A UL 2p C1043236

HB95X Handle black 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X P1043914
HB125 Handle black 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R A1043372
HB125X Handle black 125mm IP65 NEMA 4X B1043373
HR65 Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 3R G1043378
HR65X Handle red 65mm IP65 NEMA 4X H1043379
HR95 Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 3R S1043917
HR95X Handle red 95mm IP65 NEMA 4X T1043918
HR125 Handle red 125mm IP65 NEMA 3R K1043381
HR125X Handle red125mm IP65 NEMA 4X L1043382
HDD250 Handle direct MD100-250 G1047794
HDD400 Handle direct MD315-500 H1047795
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
SFB280 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x280mm F1043423
SFB325 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x325mm G1043424
SFB395 Shaft SwitchFuse 12x12x395mm H1043425
SPA130 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x130mm V1043919
SPA210 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x210mm P1043431
SPA290 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x290mm Q1043432
SPA360 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x360mm W1043920
SPA430 Shaft pistol handle 6x6x430mm X1043921
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
JUMP250 Jumper bar for 250A DC switch F1043469
JUMP500 Jumper bar for 500A DC switch G1043470
JUMP500-2 Jumper bar for 1500V E33 S1051300
JC250 Jumper cover for JUMP250 H1043471
JC500 Jumper cover for JUMP500 J1043472
JC500-2 Jumper cover for JUMP500-2 V1051302
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
TS250-14 Term.shrd 250A switch 1p L/4 A1043464
TDS400 Term.shrd MD250-500 1p L/1 A1045534
TDS250S Term.shrd MD100-250 1p S /1 Z1045533
PART # DESCRIPTION REF #
MD100E11 DC Switch 100A IEC 1000V 2p G1043217
MD160E11 DC Switch 160A IEC 1000V 2p H1043218
MD200E11 DC Switch 200A IEC 1000V 2p J1043219
MD250E11 DC Switch 250A IEC 1000V 2p K1043220
MD100E22 DC Switch 100A IEC 2x1000V 4p L1043221
MD160E22 DC Switch 160A IEC 2x1000V 4p M1043222
MD200E22 DC Switch 200A IEC 2x1000V 4p N1043223
MD250E22 DC Switch 250A IEC 2x1000V 4p P1043224
MD315E11 DC Switch 315A IEC 1000V 2p Q1043225
MD400E11 DC Switch 400A IEC 1000V 2p R1043226

PACKAGECATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
WEIGHT
(KG)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH1
1000VDC
50
gPV
HP10NH1GPV50 Z1028283 0.4 HP10NH1GPV50B B1048663 11 4.6 3
63 HP10NH1GPV63 A1028284 0.4 HP10NH1GPV63B C1048664 13 5.4 3
80 HP10NH1GPV80 B1028285 0.4 HP10NH1GPV80B D1048665 15 6.1 3
100 HP10NH1GPV100 C1028286 0.4 HP10NH1GPV100B E1048666 17 7.2 3
125 HP10NH1GPV125 D1028287 0.4 HP10NH1GPV125B F1048667 18 7.4 3
160 HP10NH1GPV160 E1028288 0.4 HP10NH1GPV160B G1048668 23 9.6 3
NH2
200 HP10NH2GPV200 X1037619 0.63 HP10NH2GPV200B H1048669 29 12 3
250 HP10NH2GPV250 Y1037620 0.63 HP10NH2GPV250B J1048670 34 14 3
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O
PLAIN BLADE NH1 24 64.5 39.5 52.5 10 68 2.5 20 - - - - - 135 6
DIRECT MOUNTING NH2 24 55.5 39.5 52.5 10 68 2.5 20 8.5 25.5 72 94.8 112.8 135 6
A

PACKAGE
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
WEIGHT
(KG)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH1XL
1250VDC
125
gPV
HP12NH1XLGPV125 G1039744 0.435 HP12NH1LGPV125B K1048671 12 29 1
160 HP12NH1XLGPV160 H1039745 0.698 HP12NH1LGPV160B L1048672 14 34 1
NH2XL
200 HP12NH2XLGPV200 J1039746 1.054 HP12NH2LGPV200B M1048673 16 42 1
250 HP12NH2XLGPV250 K1039747 1.054 HP12NH2LGPV250B N1048674 17 45 1
NH3L
250 HP12NH3LGPV250 Z1033389 1.66 HP12NH3LGPV250B P1048675 18 46 1
315 HP12NH3LGPV315 A1033390 1.66 HP12NH3LGPV315B Q1048676 22 53 1
350 HP12NH3LGPV350 B1033391 1.66 HP12NH3LGPV350B R1048677 23 55 1
400 HP12NH3LGPV400 C1033392 1.66 HP12NH3LGPV400B S1048678 29 73 1
SOLAR FARMS
Ratings:
• 1250VDC
• IR = 50kA

AT In
PACKAGE
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
WEIGHT
(KG)
CATALOG
NUMBER
REFERENCE
NUMBER
NH3L 1500VDC
160
gPV
HP15NH3LGPV160 H1037859 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV160B T1048679 15 36 1
200 HP15NH3LGPV200 J1037860 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV200B V1048680 18 44 1
250 HP15NH3LGPV250 K1037861 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV250B W1048681 20 50 1
315 HP15NH3LGPV315 L1037862 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV315B X1048682 23 57 1
350 HP15NH3LGPV350 M1037863 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV350B Y1048683 25 63 1
400 HP15NH3LGPV400 N1037864 1.66 HP15NH3LGPV400B Z1048684 28 71 1
A
D
C
B

disconnection system, which
does not require back-up fuse
Wide range
• Ucpv up to 1500VDC
Reversible installation
• Reversible chassis to allow
cable entry from above or
below
Catalog number Ucpv
[VDC]
STPT2-40K60V-2P 65
STPT2-40K75V-2P 80
STPT2-40K600V-YPV 660
STPT2-40K600V-UPV 720
STPT2-40K1000V-YPV 1060
STPT2-40K1500V-YPV 1500
Mersen • Solutions for photovoltaic  25
SURGE-TRAP® TYPE 2 DC SIDE PHOTOVOLTAIC SPD
Ratings and features
• Maximum discharge current (8/20μs): 40kA

[A]
IMAX
(8/20)
[KA]
IN
(8/20)
[KA]
UP@IN
(8/20)
[KV]
REMOTE
INDICATION
(M)
 L
Y PV. LARGE-SCALE AND ROOFTOP PV
83020138 STPT2-40K600V-YPV “Y” PV A 660 10 000 40 20 ≤2.6 C01
83020139 STPT2-40K600V-YPVM “Y” PV A 660 10 000 40 20 ≤2.6 √ C01
83020140 STPT2-40K1000V-YPV “Y” PV A 1060 10 000 40 20 ≤4 C02
83020141 STPT2-40K1000V-YPVM “Y” PV A 1060 10 000 40 20 ≤4 √ C02
83020158 STPT2-40K1500V-YPV "Y" PV A 1500 10 000 40 15 ≤5 C03
83020159 STPT2-40K1500V-YPVM "Y" PV A 1500 10 000 40 15 ≤5 √ C03
U PV. SELF-CONSUMPTION
83020128 STPT2-40K60V-2P TNS (1Ph+N); PV B 65 1000 40 20 ≤0.7 Consult
83020129 STPT2-40K60V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N); PV B 65 1000 40 20 ≤0.7 √ Consult
83020130 STPT2-40K75V-2P TNS (1Ph+N); PV B 80 1000 40 20 ≤0.8 Consult
83020131 STPT2-40K75V-2PM TNS (1Ph+N); PV B 80 1000 40 20 ≤0.8 √ Consult
Catalog numbers / Reference numbers
REF.
NUMBER
CATALOG
NUMBER
NETWORK
UCPV
[VDC]
IMAX
(8/20)
[KA]
IN
(8/20)
@UP [KA]
UP@IN
(8/20)
[KV]
CARTRIDGE
ID.
83020005 SP2-40K600V-PV PV 330 40 20 ≤1.3 C01
83020006 SP2-40K1000V-PV PV 530 40 20 ≤2 C02
83020010 SP2-40K1500V-PV PV 750 40 10 ≤2,5 C03
Replacement cartridges Microswitch diagram
0.27
Nm
12 11 14

DIAGRAM
UN [VAC] UC [V]
IMAX
(8/20)
[KA]
IN
(8/20)
[KA]
UP@IN
(8/20)
[KV]
REMOTE
INDICATION
(M)
 L
83020134 STPT2-40K275V-3P TNC (3Ph) D -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C06
83020135 STPT2-40K275V-3PM TNC (3Ph) D -/400 275 40 20 ≤1.3 √ C06
83020136 STPT2-40K320V-3P TNC (3Ph) D -/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 C07
83020137 STPT2-40K320V-3PM TNC (3Ph) D -/480 320 40 20 ≤1.4 √ C07
83020102 STPT2-30K750V-3P TNC (3Ph) D -/690; -/1000 750 30 15 ≤3 CO8
83020103 STPT2-30K750V-3PM TNC (3Ph) D -/690; -/1000 750 30 15 ≤3 √ CO8
83020100 STPT2-30K750V-1P L-N (1Ph) C 690 750 30 15 ≤3 CO8
83020101 STPT2-30K750V-1PM L-N (1Ph) C 690 750 30 15 ≤3 √ CO8
Catalog numbers / Reference numbers
Replacement cartridges Microswitch diagram
0.27
Nm

UN
[VAC]
UC
[V]
IMAX
(8/20)
[KA]
IN
(8/20)
[KA]
UP@IN
(8/20)
[KV]
CARTRIDGE
ID.
83020002 SP2-40K275V L-N (1Ph) 230 275 40 20 ≤1.3 C06
83020003 SP2-40K320V L-N (1Ph) 277 320 40 20 ≤1.4 C07
83020007 SP2-30K750V L-N (1Ph) 690 750 30 15 ≤3 C08
18 mm
90
 m
m